

Declaration of Interest Registry

Where a Member of Council or Local Board declares a direct or indirect pecuniary interest in accordance with the *Municipal Conflict of Interest Act* or a conflict of interest in accordance with the Code of Conduct for Council and Local Boards, the Municipality is required to maintain a registry.

The original declaration filed can be viewed at the Municipal Office during regular office hours.

Member	Meeting	Date	ltem	General Nature of Declaration
Kerri Watson	Council	January 3 rd , 2023	3.12 Addition Special Accounts	Husband works for Toromont which owns CIMCO.
Richard Kidd	Council	January 3 rd , 2023	3.12 Additional Special Accounts	Son works for Toromont who owns CIMCO.
Kerri Watson	Council	February 7 th , 2023	3.12 Special Accounts & 3.13 Additional Special Accounts	My husband works for Toromont who owns CIMCO.
Kerri Watson	Recreation Committee	February 7 th , 2023	4.3 condenser tank replacement	My husband works for Toromont who owns CIMCO.
Kerri Watson	Council	February 21st, 2023	3.4.2 Condenser Replacement	My husband works for Toromont who owns CIMCO.
Richard Kidd	Council	February 21st, 2023	3.4.2 Condenser Replacement	My son works for Toromont who owns CIMCO.

Richard Kidd	Council	March 7 th , 2023	3.12 Special Accounts	My son works for Toromont who owns CIMCO.
Kerri Watson	Council	March 7 th , 2023	3.12 Special Accounts	My husband works for Toromont who owns CIMCO.
Richard Kidd	Council	April 4 th , 2023	3.12 Special Accounts & 3.8.4 Fire Fighter Appointments	My son works for Toromont who owns CIMCO & one of the fire fighters is my son in law.
Kerri Watson	Council	April 4 th , 2023	3.12 Special Accounts	My husband works for Toromont who owns CIMCO.
Kerri Watson	Council	May 2 nd , 2023	3.12 Special Accounts	My husband works for Toromont who owns CIMCO.
Richard Kidd	Council	May 2 nd , 2023	3.12 Special Accounts	My son works for Toromont who owns CIMCO.
Richard Kidd	Council	June 6 th , 2023	3.12 Special Accounts	My son works for Toromont who owns CIMCO.
Kerri Watson	Council	June 6 th , 2023	3.12 Special Accounts	My husband works for Toromont that owns CIMCO.
Jessica McKenn-Kelso	Council – All Committee	July 4 th , 2023	Special Accounts #2	My father works for Steven Lewis.
Richard Kidd	Council – All Committee	July 4 th , 2023	3.12 Special Accounts	My son works for Toromont who owns CIMCO.
Kerri Watson	Council – All Committee	July 4 th , 2023	3.12 Special Accounts	My husband works for Toromont Group of companies.

Kerri Watson	Council	October 3 rd , 2023	3.12 Special Accounts #1	My husband works for Toromont group of companies
Jessica McKenna-Kelso	Council	October 3 rd ,2 023	General Accounts #4 and Special Accounts #2	Father works for S. Lewis
Richard Kidd	Council	October 3 rd , 2023	3.12 Special Accounts #1	My sons works for Toromont who owns CIMCO.